
1 of 1 

Republic of the Philippines 
Office of the President 

 
PHILIPPINE SPORTS COMMISSION 

 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
 

The Philippine Sports Commission, through its Bids & Awards Committee, invites interested PHILGEPS-accredited 
suppliers to submit SEALED signed quotation/s for: 

 

Particular Quantity ABC 
(PHP) 

Place of 
Delivery 

 
Supply and 
Delivery of 
Laptop for 
Public 
Communications 

Office (PCO) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 Description Qty Unit 
Unit 
Cost Total Cost 

      

1 Laptop, Branded 1 Unit 
 

68,541.50 68,541.50 

 

>Operating System Windows 10 
Home   

 

 

 

>Dimensions and Weight:      
Width: 307.5 mm   

 

 

 Depth: 223.8 mm     

 Height: 15.9 mm     

 Weight: Approx. 1.49 kg   
 

 

 

>Material: Aluminum Alloy: The 
LCD cover, top cover are made of 
metallic materials. The hinge side 
cover (where the port are located) 
are made using nonmetallic 
materials.   

 

 

 
>Colour: Space Gray 
>Display Size: 14 inches   

 
 

 
>Type: IPS: Screen to body Ratio: 
90%   

 
 

  Aspect Ratio: 3.2     

 >Resolution: 2160 x 1440, 185 PPI      

 
>Maximum Brightness: 300 nits 
(Typical)   

 
 

 
>Colour: 100% sRGB Colour 
gamut (typical)   

 
 

 >Contrast Ratio: 1500:1 (typical)     

 >Viewing Angle: 178 degrees     

 

>Touchscreen: 10-point multi touch 
sensitive screen with finger gesture 
screenshot TUV Rheinland low 
blue light Certification   

 

 

 

>Processor: 6 CPU Cores, 
3.0GHz, 8MB L3 Cache, PCIe 3.0, 
12 threads, up to 4.0GHz max 
boost clock, CMOS TSMC 7nm 
FinFet, 6 GPU cores, 3MB total L2 
cache, FP6 package   

 

 

 
>Graphics: 1500 MHz, 6 graphics 
core count   

 
 

 >Memory: 16 GB DDR4 2666MHz     

 
>Storage: 512 Gb PCIe NVMe 
SSD    

 
 

 

>Battery : Material: Lithium 
polymer 
Capacity: 56 Wh (rated capacity)   

 

 

 

>Port: USB 3.2 Gen 1 x 2, USB-C 
x 1, 3.5 mm headset and 
microphone 2 in 1 jack x 1,  
HDMI x 1   

 

 

 

 
***more on the next page*** 
   

 

 

 
 

68,541.50 

 
Property 
and 
Supplies 
Office, 
Rizal 
Memorial 
Sports 
Complex, 
P. 
Ocampo 
Sr. St. 
Malate 
Manila. 

 
 



2 of 1 

>Keyboard and Touchpad: Full 
size backlit chiclet keyboard, 
Fingerprint Power Button, 
Touchpad with multi-point touching  

 

>Camera: 720P HD Recessed 
Camera Video Recording /Video 
Chat    

 

 

 
>Audio: Speaker (2 W) x 2 
Microphone x 4   

 
 

 
>Connectivity: Wifi: IEEE 802.11 
a/b/g/n/ac, 2.4 GHz 5 Ghz 2 x 2    

 
 

 MIMO WPA/WPA2/WPA3     

 >Bluetooth: 5.0     

 ***nothing follows***     

      

 
Delivery Terms:  
Thirty (30) Calendar Days   

 
 

 

 
The following documents must be submitted from 4 August 2021 to 5:00 pm of 7 August, 2021 directly to the Bids and 
Awards Committee Secretariat Office, located at Room 207, Admin. Building, RMSC, P. Ocampo Sr. St. Malate Manila: 
 

1. PHILGEPS Registration or PHILGEPS Certificate 
2. Updated Omnibus Sworn Statement (notarized) as per GPPB Resolution 16 - 2020 
3. 2021 Mayor’s Permit 

 
In case the deadline falls on a non-working day, legal holiday, or special non working holiday, the deadline shall be on 
the next working day. 
 
For additional information, please contact the Procurement Office at Telefax: 523-9831 or 525-0808 Loc. 175/143 
 
The Commission reserves the right to not accept any and all quotations or not award the contract on the following 
grounds: 
 

- There is prima facie evidence of collusion; 

- The BAC failed to follow prescribed procurement procedures; and or 

- There are justifiable grounds where the contract will not redound to the benefit of the government without 
incurring any liability to the affected bidder/s. 

 
 
 
 
ATTY. GUILLERMO B. IROY, JR. 
BAC Chairman 

 

 

Date Posted on Philgeps and PSC website: August 4, 2021 
 

RF08022021 
 

 


		2021-08-03T09:14:26+0800
	Iroy Guillermo Berbosidad Jr




